
OJ/S S46
06/03/2019
106187-2019-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

06/03/2019 S46
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:106187-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Chester: Heating equipment
2019/S 046-106187

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Liverpool Road
Chester
CH2 1UL
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44 1244365143
E-mail: info@coch-cps.co.uk 
NUTS code: UKD63
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.nhssourcing.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses
Full details of the eligible users are available at the internet address below
Full details of the eligible users are available at the internet address below
United Kingdom
E-mail: info@coch-cps.co.uk 
NUTS code: UK
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.nhssourcing.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
National Framework Agreement for Smart Heating Systems

mailto:info@coch-cps.co.uk
www.nhssourcing.co.uk
mailto:info@coch-cps.co.uk
www.nhssourcing.co.uk


OJ/S S46
06/03/2019
106187-2019-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

06/03/2019 S46
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

Reference number: F/056/SHS/18/IB

II.1.2) Main CPV code
39715200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, through its commercial procurement services, has
awarded a national Framework Agreement for the supply of Smart Heating Systems. Smart Heating systems
incorporate control and communications technology with energy-saving heating systems to reduce costs and
carbon emissions associated with heating. Solutions primarily involve the installation of high-efficiency heaters
that are connected, via a building’s electrical circuit and/or wirelessly to each other and to external analytics
and control centres enabling monitoring and control of energy usage, system status reporting and software
updates. The system will be scalable, with units working individually and together to create a coherent platform
for managing buildings to drive efficiencies across estates. The system should require zero maintenance input
from the end-user and approach as close as possible a “heating as a service” model.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 100 000 000.00 GBP

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, through its commercial procurement services, has
awarded a national Framework Agreement for the supply of Smart Heating Systems. Smart Heating systems
incorporate control and communications technology with energy-saving heating systems to reduce costs and
carbon emissions associated with heating. Solutions primarily involve the installation of high-efficiency heaters
that are connected, via a building’s electrical circuit and/or wirelessly to each other and to external analytics
and control centres enabling monitoring and control of energy usage, system status reporting and software
updates. The system will be scalable, with units working individually and together to create a coherent platform
for managing buildings to drive efficiencies across estates. The system should require zero maintenance input
from the end-user and approach as close as possible a “heating as a service” model.
This will be a framework agreement with no commitment or guaranteed level of business.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: System scalability / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: System control / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Energy-saving features / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: System robustness / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Back-up and support / Weighting: 15
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options



OJ/S S46
06/03/2019
106187-2019-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

06/03/2019 S46
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 007-011876

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
01/03/2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Logicor (CH) Ltd
Wakefield
United Kingdom
NUTS code: UKE4
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 100 000 000.00 GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Royal Courts of Justice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:11876-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S46
06/03/2019
106187-2019-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

06/03/2019 S46
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

London
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
CEDR
London
United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Royal Courts of Justice
London
United Kingdom

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
01/03/2019


